22,17,68,799.09/-(Rupees
TwentyTwo Crore Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Eight ThousandSeven Hundred Ninety

Nine and Nine Paise Only) as on 30-09-2025 due to the Tamilnad Mercantile Bank

Limited, Kolkata Branch with subsequent interest and expenses.

The Reserve Price will be Rs.3,08,70,000- (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakhs
Seventy Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.30,87,000/

(RupeesThirty Lakhs �ighty SevenThousandOnly) for Item No. 1

The Reserve Price will be Rs. 35,44,000/- (RupeesThity Five Lakhs Forty Four

Thousand Only) and earnest money deposit will be Rs.

[...]

Smt.Kavita Agarwal w/o Harish KumarAgarwal

Boundaries :

North : 55/2,Chakraberia Road (North)

South : Justice Chandra Madhab Road

East - Common Passage

West : 51,Justice Chandra Madhab Road

Terms& Conditions

Auction htps://sarfaesi.auctiontiger. net

website

Upset Price Rs.3,08,70,000- (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakhs Seventy
Thousand Only) for Property Item No. 1

Rs. 35,44,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Four
Thousand Only) for Property Item No.2

Date and time of 07-11-2025 between 10.00 AM and 12.00 PM with auto time

e-auction extension of 5 minutes each, till sale is concluded for property
Item No.1.

07-11-2025 between 01.00 PM and 3.00 PM with auto time

extension of 5minutes each, till sale is concluded for property
Item No.2.

Rs.30,87,0001- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighty SevenThousand
Money Deposit Only) for Item No. 1

Rs. 3,54,400/- (Ru�pees Three Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand
FourHundred Only) for Item No.2

Last date for
Bid form along with Demand Draft in favour of Tamilnad

submission of bid
Mercantile Bank Ltd, should be submitted on or before within